Trade receivables (net of bill discounted) (A)

In USD 252397.68 32842.22

In Euro 39624.01 123698.1

Amount hedged through forwards & options # (B)

In USD --- ---

In Euro --- ---

Net Exposure to Foreign Currency Assets (C=A-B)

In USD 252397.68 32842.22

In Euro 39624.01 123698.1

b) Exposure on account of Financial Liabilities

Trade Payables (D)

In USD 47159.41 73072.66

In Euro --- 14957.23

In GBP --- 3819.3

In CHF 6261 ---

Amount Hedged through forwards & options # (E)

In USD --- ---

In Euro --- ---

In CHF

Net Exposure to Foreign Currency Liabilities F=(D-E)

In USD 47159.41 73072.66

In Euro 0 14957.23

In GBP 3819.3

In CHF 6261 0

Net Exposure to Foreign Currency Assets/(Liability) (C-F)

In USD 205238.27 -40230.44

In Euro 39624.01 108740.87

In GBP -3819.30

In CHF -6261.00

Mahalaxmi RubTech L imited

85

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity

The impact on the Company’s profit before tax due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities including foreign

currency derivatives on account of reasonably possible change in USD and Euro exchange rates (with all other variables held

constant) will be as under:

Particulars

As at 31/03/2021 As at 31/03/2020

USD sensitivity

INR/USD -Increase by 5% 750249 -151970

INR/USD -Decrease by 5% -750249 151970

EURO sensitivity

INR/EURO -Increase by 5% -169967 451737

INR/EURO -Decrease by 5% 169967 -451737

CHF sensitivity

INR/EURO -Increase by 5% -24280 -14967

INR/EURO -Decrease by 5% 24280 14967

Net Impact on Profit before Tax

(ii)  Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in

market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s

debt obligations with floating interest rates.

As the Company has no significant interest-bearing assets, the income and operating cash flows are substantially independent of

changes in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the

[…]

Trade receivables (net of bill discounted) (A)

In USD 252397.68 32842.22

In Euro 39624.01 123698.1

Amount hedged through forwards & options # (B)

In USD --- ---

In Euro --- ---

Net Exposure to Foreign Currency Assets (C=A-B)

In USD 252397.68 32842.22

In Euro 39624.01 123698.1

b) Exposure on account of Financial Liabilities

Trade Payables (D)

In USD 47159.41 73072.66

In Euro --- 14957.23

In GBP --- 3819.3

In CHF 6261 ---

Amount Hedged through forwards & options # (E)

In USD --- ---

In Euro --- ---

In CHF

Net Exposure to Foreign Currency Liabilities F=(D-E)

In USD 47159.41 73072.66

In Euro 0 14957.23

In GBP 0 3819.3

In CHF 6261 0

Net Exposure to Foreign Currency Assets/(Liability) (C-F)

In USD 205238.27 -40230.44

In Euro 39624.01 108740.87

In GBP 0.00 -3819.30

In CHF -6261.00 0.00

Mahalaxmi RubTech L imited

121

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity

The impact on the Company’s profit before tax due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities including foreign

currency derivatives on account of reasonably possible change in USD and Euro exchange rates (with all other variables held

constant) will be as under:

Particulars

As at 31/03/2021 As at 31/03/2020

USD sensitivity

INR/USD -Increase by 5% 750249 -151970

INR/USD -Decrease by 5% -750249 151970

EURO sensitivity

INR/EURO -Increase by 5% -169967 451737

INR/EURO -Decrease by 5% 169967 -451737

CHF sensitivity

INR/EURO -Increase by 5% -24280 -14967

INR/EURO -Decrease by 5% 24280 14967

Net Impact on Profit before Tax

(ii)  Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in

market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s

debt obligations with floating interest rates.

As the Company has no significant interest-bearing assets, the income and operating cash flows are substantially independent of

changes in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the